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Meet James. Man Utd supporter, Lego enthusiast, 
Car fan. James also has a progressive muscle wasting 
condition which is life-limiting and currently incurable

Sadly, James’ twin brothers, Joshua and Myles have also received 
the same diagnosis.

Alongside Corin Underwriting, The Rams are proud to support the 
I Fight for James campaign. We will be undertaking a number of 
fundraising activities throughout the course of the season – look 
out for further announcements!

The family would like to send a special note of thanks for all donations 
received so far and to all those taking part in the upcoming events.

Donate leighramblers.com/ifightforjames
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Welcome, once again, to Belfairs Park where we begin our BBC Essex Premier Cup campaign against ACD
United from EOFL Division 1. We extend a warm welcome to our opponents, who are visiting Belfairs Park
for just the second time, after last season’s Senior League Cup tie. Rams won that game narrowly 1-0,
but both sides have changed significantly since that game back in October 2022 and Rams are prepared
for another tough encounter.

Meanwhile the Reserves head across for a cockle-shed derby against Leigh Town in the EOFL Division 2.
For the first time, next weekend the Reserves will also be competing alongside the 1st Team in the Essex
Premier Cup, with a game against Woodford East of the Essex Alliance League here at Belfairs.

After a tight game against Rochford Town last weekend, the A Team hope to register their first points of
the season, as they welcome Earls Hall United to Belfairs Park. The Vets head to Witham to take on Fobs
Peverel, hoping to get back to winning ways after defeat to Valley Green last weekend.

We hope that we can celebrate a full complement of wins at our Oktoberfest social event tonight! Best of
luck to all teams, including those Rams Sunday, Youth and Ladies teams playing tomorrow.

COME ON YOU RAMS!

UPCOMING FIXTURES @ BELFAIRS PARK

Saturday 7 October 2023
County Cup - Leigh Ramblers Reserves v Woodford East @ 14:00

Leigh Ramblers A v Earls Hall United @ 14:00

Saturday 14 October 2023
Leigh Ramblers Reserves v  Pitsea Athletic @ 14:00

Leigh Ramblers Veterans v Runwell Sports Reserves @ 14:00

Saturday 21 October 2023
Leigh Ramblers v Old Southendian @ 14:00

Leigh Ramblers A v Southend Collegians @ 14:00

WELCOME TO BELFAIRS PARK
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They were promoted to the top, Senior Division, for the following season where they again finished in second place and were runners
up once again in the Fenton Cup.

They moved into the Essex Olympian League the following season, beginning in Division Three. Although that 2019/20 season was
curtailed due to the pandemic, ACD had actually completed 18 of their 22 fixtures, winning 13 and only losing once in the League all
season. They unfortunately found themselves in Division Three for another season but this time they succeeded in achieving
promotion, after they finished top on a PPG basis, having won 14 of their 16 completed fixtures.

Back-to-back promotions were achieved the following year as they topped Division Two with 53 points, having won 17 of their 22
matches in the league. They also managed to take a significant Premier Division scalp in the Essex Premier Cup, defeating Rayleigh
Town 3-1 in Round 2 before they met defeat against Manford Way in Round 3.

They were unable to make it three promotions in a row, finishing 8th in Division 1 last season. ACD actually visited Belfairs Park last
year in the EOFL Senior Cup, with just as single goal separating the teams as Rams won 1-0. In last season’s BBC Essex Premier
Cup, ACD exited the competition in the 3rd round, with an extra time 3-1 defeat to May & Baker after beating Belle Vue Social Club
and Springfield Reserves 4-1 and 6-1 respectively, in Rounds 1 and 2.

ACD UNITED
Home Away

TODAY’S OPPOSITION

Chairman: Greg Knock
Secretary: Jack Munns 
Manager: Greg Knock

Seymour Field, Ingatestone, CM4 0EE

ACD United is quite a new team, having been formed in 2013.

Prior to joining the Essex Olympian League they competed in the Essex
Alliance League, where in their first season they placed runners up in
Division 2, won the Division 2 cup and also finished up as runners up in
the Fenton Cup.

LEADING GOALSCORER 2023/24

LAST MEETING
Leigh Ramblers 1 - 0 ACD United
Date: 29/10/2022
Venue: Belfairs Park
EOFL Senior League Cup Round 2

Scott Perkins
Appearances: 4
Goals: 2
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23/09/2023 - EOFL Prem
RAMS 2 - 1 Catholic United

16/09/2023 - EOFL Prem
 Kelvedon Hatch 1 - 1 RAMS

09/09/2023 - EOFL Prem
RAMS 6 - 2 Harold Wood Athletic

02/09/2023 - EOFL Prem
Old Chelmsfordians 3 - 1 RAMS

26/08/2023 - EOFL Prem
Springfield 2 - 1 RAMS

23/09/2023 - EOFL Div 1
ACD P - P Epping Town

16/09/2023 - EOFL Div 1
ACD 1 - 0 Harold Hill

09/09/2023 - EOFL Div 1
ACD 0 - 4 Herongate Athletic

02/09/2023 - EOFL Div 1
Wakering Sports 2 - 1 ACD

19/08/2023 - EOFL Div 1
Harold Wood Athletic Reserves 0 - 3 ACD

RAMS
Form (Last 5) - LLWDW

LATEST RESULTS

ACD UNITED 
Form (Last 5) -WLLWP

LAST WEEK...

Catholic UnitedRams 2 - 1
J. Hazell

Rams ReservesAS Rawreth 1 - 0

Valley GreenRams  Veterans 1 - 3
O. Rice

Saturday 23 September 2023 Sunday 24 September 2023

0 - 5Corinthians Rams Sunday

Rayleigh TownRams Sunday Vets P - P

L. Bracci
L. Brook
C. Darnell

Rams ARochford Town 2 - 1
B. Deeming
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ProKit UK Essex Olympian Football League - Division 2

LEAGUE TABLES

ProKit UK Essex Olympian Football League - Premier Division
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Southend Borough & District Football Combination League - Premier Division

Essex Veterans League - Division 3 East 
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Sceptre Sunday League - Division 1

Southend Borough Combination Veterans League - Division 1 
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THIS WEEK’S OTHER GAMES

LEIGH TOWN v RAMS RESERVES
30/09/2023 @ 14:00
John Burrows Ground

SS7 2NQ

EARLS HALL UNITEDvRAMS A
30/09/2023 @  14:00

Belfairs Park
SS9 4LR

FOBS PEVEREL v RAMS VETERANS
30/09/2023 @ 14:00
Witham Sports Ground

CM8 1EP

PITSEA ATHLETIC v RAMS SUNDAY
01/10/2023 @ 10:30

Basildon Sporting Village
SS14 3GR

Join the Rams in supporting our chosen
charity.

Donate now at
leighramblers.com/ifightforjames



PREMIER CUPPREMIER CUP
BBC ESSEX

RAMS
RESERVES

WOODFORD
EASTVS

ROUND 1ROUND 1

SATURDAY 07 OCTOBER 2023

14:00 KICK OFF14:00 KICK OFF

AT BELFAIRS PARK

NEXT WEEK
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 Dylan SKINNER
 Matt ALLUM
 Dan LOFTS
 Matt BRINKLOW
 Nathan DEWBERRY
 Jack FROST
 Jacob MEADS
 James SPENCER
 Justin HAZELL 
 Ben DUFAUX
 Billy RANSOME
 Max PITTS
 Charlie BATCHELOR
 Alex WILLMORE

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

TEAMS

LEIGH RAMBLERS
SHIRTS: BLUE/BLACK, SHORTS: BLACK, SOCKS: BLACK

EXACT MATCHDAY SQUAD & SHIRT NOS. TBC

ACD UNITED 
SHIRTS:  PURPLE, SHORTS: PURPLE, SOCKS: PURPLE

EXACT MATCHDAY SQUAD & SHIRT NOS. TBC

 James BELL
 Alex BESSENT
 Shaun FARROW
 Shaun GODDARD
 Danny MULROONEY
 Jake NOBLE
 Mason OAKLEY
 Scott PERKINS
 Matthew TAYLOR
 Ollie WILLIAMS
 Billy WREN
 Greg KNOCK
 Charlie LIVINGSTONE
 Jamie ALEXANDROU
 Ronnie HOBBROUGH

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Manager: Terry JOHNSON Manager: Greg KNOCK

Referee: Robert WALKER


